CH \$290.00 091050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.R. Bowker, L.L.C.		12/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProQuest LLC	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0910505	AMERICAN BOOK PUBLISHING RECORD	
Registration Number:	2370830	BOOKS IN PRINT	
Registration Number:	1510084	BOOKS IN PRINT	
Registration Number:	2351773	BOOKS IN PRINT	
Registration Number:	1577739	BOOKS IN PRINT SUPPLEMENT	
Registration Number:	2543869	BOOKWIRE	
Registration Number:	1674018	BOWKER	
Registration Number:	1644374	BOWKER	
Registration Number:	1641492	BOWKER	
Registration Number:	1594157	CHILDREN'S BOOKS IN PRINT	
Registration Number:	1560298	EL-HI TEXTBOOKS AND SERIALS IN PRINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson

Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street, Building A21

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0102

900347379

Address Line 4: Ber	Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOWKER ASSIGNMENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tsan Abrahamson		
SIGNATURE:	/Tsan Abrahamson/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bowker Marks to ProQuest#page1.tif source=Bowker Marks to ProQuest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS R.R. Bowker, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 630 Central Avenue, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, United States, owns the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and;

WHEREAS, ProQuest LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, United States, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R.R. Bowker, L.L.C. hereby assigns to ProQuest LLC all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Signed at Ann Arbor, Michigan on this 15th day of December, 2015.

R.R. BOWKER, L.L.C.

By: Jano C. Uruu

Name: Janet C. Driver

Title: Senior Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0104

SCHEDULE A

	504.50	
AMERICAN BOOK PUBLISHING		
RECORD	72355931	0910505
BOOKS IN PRINT	75737250	2370830
BOOKS IN PRINT	73695346	1510084
BOOKS IN PRINT	7\$719862	2351773
BOOKS IN PRINT SUPPLEMENT	73786005	1577739
BOOKWIRE	75844175	2543869
BOWKER	74020150	1674018
BOWKER	74019963	1644374
BOWKER	74020308	1641492
CHILDREN'S BOOKS IN PRINT	73786003	1594157
EL-HI TEXTBOOKS AND SERIALS		
IN PRINT	73786002	1560298

RECORDED: 12/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0105